EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

FOR THE SHOREWOOD SCHOOL BOARD

Topic: 2015-16 School Fee Approval							
Date: 21 July 2015							
Prepared by: Patrick Miller							
Recommended action:	Information only Presentation/discussion Discussion/action by committee _X Discussion/action by board of education Presentation/action next meeting						

Recommendation(s): Approval of the general fee schedule for the School District of Shorewood.

Purpose: The business office has reviewed the school fees for the district schools. Consideration was given as to the amount of the fees and purpose for each fee with regards to the Wisconsin State statutes on allowable fees for public schools. Fees should be reviewed and approved by the board of education on an annual basis for the upcoming year.

Background: The board of education recognizes its legal responsibility to provide a public education for all students in the district. The board also recognizes that certain educational programs, activities and materials may require specific additional funding. Therefore, reasonable student fees may be charges for activities, materials, and textbook rental. A student fee schedule shall be reviewed and adopted annually by the board. The fee schedule shall include fees to be charged.

Attachment: Proposed fees schedule for Atwater, Lake Bluff, SIS and SHS.

SHS		SIS		ATW	LB
Instructional Materials	\$150,00	Instructional Materials	\$135.00	Instructional Materials \$130.00 Gr. 1-6	Instructional Materials Gr. \$130.00
English - Strategies for Successful Writing and Composition for College only	\$15.00	Student Planner	\$4,00	Instructional Materials \$85.00 K5/K4	1-6 Instructional Materials K4 K5
Performing Arts- Instrument Rental	\$50.00	Outdoor Education Trip	\$80.00	ACE K5-6 \$9,00	
Science Ap Chemistry only Visual Arts-	\$20.00	Winter Experience Trip	\$80.00		
			-		
AP Art	\$40.00	COURSE RELATED FEES			
Art I-IV	\$35.00	Advanced Art Field Trip	\$45.00		
Art Dynamics (Zero hour)	\$35,00	P.E. Roller Skating	\$10,00		
Intro. Graphic Arts	\$10.00	P.E. Lock	\$5,00		
Intem. Graphic Arts	\$20.00	P.E. Uniform Shirt	\$5.00		
Adv. Graphic Arts	\$20,00	P.E. Uniform Shorts	\$8.00		
World Language					
Spanish I-V	\$10.00	OPTIONAL FEES	- Control of the Cont		
Spanish AP	\$40.00	Athletic Fee: per sport with a \$100 cap	\$50.00		
French IV	\$10.00	Athletic Fee; Football Equipment	\$50.00		
French AP	\$20,00	Activity Fee-Show Circle -Drama Musical \$30 per activity with a \$60 cap	\$30.00		*indicates fees are not reduced for qualified families
Athletics-1	\$125.00				
<u> </u>	\$125.00				
Clubs-	\$60,00				
(One time fee for one or more clubs per year) AFS, Amnesty Int'l, Art, Chess,			l		
Copperdome, Drama, Forensics, Mock Trial, Model UN,					
Grey Matter (formerly Pegasus), Photography, Ripples				,	
	\$15,00	The state of the s			Prior fees rolled over???
Locks Locks PE 2 needed	5				
- SINGER			1		
Health Education Heart Rate Monitor Strap Gr. 9 and new students only	\$10.00				
		I			